
Berea (23-2,15-1 CCS) -vs- Belhaven (16-8,10-4 CCS)
02/18/23 at Rugg Arena at Heidelberg Gymnasium, Jackson, MS

 
 

 
 
Berea 59

Belhaven 54

Date: 02/18/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: Rugg Arena at Heidelberg Gymnasium, Jackson, MS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Berea 20 10 13 16 59
Belhaven 9 15 13 17 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hampton,Aaliyah * 27 5-18 1-5 7-8 2-5 7 4 0 5 0 0 18
44 James,Lynkaylah * 18 5-6 1-1 2-4 2-7 9 4 2 1 0 1 13
04 Spalding,Dailyn * 35 5-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 10
12 Satori,Drea * 39 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
05 Combs,Destiny * 23 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 8
10 Merriweather,Jayden 34 0-7 0-5 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 2 2
23 McKeithen,JeKauri 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 1 1 0 0
22 Howell,Madison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mukalamusi,Joyce 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 2-12 13-16 10-22 32 23 6 15 1 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-2   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 2-12   16.7 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Burgess,Xhiir * 36 7-15 0-0 2-6 8-5 13 4 0 2 1 2 16
14 John,Shantashia * 40 4-12 1-6 6-10 1-3 4 3 1 5 0 0 15
24 Gayden,Ebony * 24 4-11 0-1 2-4 2-3 5 4 0 3 1 0 10
00 Buchanan,Reagan * 21 1-4 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
20 Lee,Kourtne * 25 1-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 0 3
25 Poindexter,Hayle 15 2-5 0-1 1-3 6-5 11 2 1 0 0 0 5
13 Coleman,Jayden 25 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 2 0
22 Gamble,Allaijah 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-56 1-11 15-28 19-25 44 20 7 21 2 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
3rd Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 19-56   33.9 % 1-11   9.1 % 15-28   53.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
09:53 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR
09:42 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by BURGESS,XHIIR
09:14 TURNOVER  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 09:11 2-0 V 2
09:08 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,REAGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
09:03 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,REAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by SPALDING,DAILYN 09:00
FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:59

08:56 MISS FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:56 MISS FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR

08:56 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY 08:41 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by SPALDING,DAILYN --

08:10 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPALDING,DAILYN --

07:52 FOUL  by GAYDEN,EBONY
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 07:52 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 07:52 6-2 V 4

07:52 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR

FOUL  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 07:50
07:50 MISS FT by BURGESS,XHIIR(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:50 MISS FT by BURGESS,XHIIR(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by GAYDEN,EBONY
FOUL  by COMBS,DESTINY 07:50

07:48 TURNOVER  by LEE,KOURTNE
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:57 MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:49 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOURTNE

06:21 6-4 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 05:49 8-4 V 4

05:47 TURNOVER  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,XHIIR
05:28 TURNOVER  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

STEAL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 05:28
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY 05:22

05:22 BLOCK  by GAYDEN,EBONY
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOURTNE

SUB OUT by COMBS,DESTINY 05:13
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 05:13

05:13 MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,DAILYN(in the paint) 04:50 10-4 V 6
GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 04:40 12-4 V 8

04:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:32 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

STEAL  by SPALDING,DAILYN 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,DAILYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:26 14-4 V 10

04:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
04:22 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
04:18 MISS JUMPER by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by SPALDING,DAILYN(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
03:54 TURNOVER  by GAYDEN,EBONY

STEAL  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 03:54
SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 03:54
SUB IN by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 03:54

03:48 FOUL  by GAYDEN,EBONY
03:48 TURNOVER  by GAYDEN,EBONY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:48
03:45 SUB OUT by GAYDEN,EBONY
03:45 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

FOUL  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 03:38
TURNOVER  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 03:38

03:28 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 03:06 17-4 V 13

02:57 TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:47
REBOUND OFF by SPALDING,DAILYN --
MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 02:42
REBOUND OFF by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI --
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KOURTNE
02:14 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by SATORI,DREA(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
01:56 17-6 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
GOOD JUMPER by SPALDING,DAILYN 01:43 19-6 V 13

01:26 MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
01:01 19-9 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

MISS JUMPER by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

00:20 MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
REBOUND DEF by SATORI,DREA --

00:01 FOUL  by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:01 SUB OUT by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:01 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

MISS FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:01 20-9 V 11

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
10:00 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
10:00 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

SUB OUT by SPALDING,DAILYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 10:00
SUB IN by COMBS,DESTINY 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 09:57
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --

09:57 FOUL  by LEE,KOURTNE
09:57 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
09:57 SUB IN by BURGESS,XHIIR

TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 09:56
09:56 STEAL  by BURGESS,XHIIR
09:50 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

MISS JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

09:11 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,XHIIR
MISS JUMPER by SATORI,DREA 09:03
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,XHIIR
FOUL  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 08:48

08:40 20-10 V 10 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
08:40 MISS FT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,DESTINY(in the paint) 08:29 22-10 V 12
ASSIST  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --

08:19 TURNOVER  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 08:02
SUB IN by SPALDING,DAILYN 08:02
FOUL  by SPALDING,DAILYN 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:02 MISS FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

07:59 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

07:54 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,HAYLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

07:49 22-12 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by POINDEXTER,HAYLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 07:48
SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 07:48
SUB IN by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 07:48

07:48 MISS FT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
REBOUND DEF by SPALDING,DAILYN --
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
FOUL  by COMBS,DESTINY 07:16

07:16 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
07:16 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
07:06 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
07:06 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
07:06 SUB IN by GAYDEN,EBONY

GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:06 24-14 V 10
07:00 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

STEAL  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 07:00
MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JAYDEN



06:31 MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

06:26 24-16 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,REAGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by SPALDING,DAILYN 06:16
05:52 24-18 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 05:35
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,DESTINY --

05:26 FOUL  by GAYDEN,EBONY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:22
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
05:14 SUB OUT by GAYDEN,EBONY
05:14 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE
05:01 TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,REAGAN

MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

04:46 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SATORI,DREA 03:57 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN --

03:45 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 03:45
REBOUND DEF by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI --
TURNOVER  by SPALDING,DAILYN 03:38
SUB OUT by COMBS,DESTINY 03:32
SUB OUT by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 03:32
SUB IN by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 03:32
SUB IN by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 03:32

03:12 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,KOURTNE

FOUL  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:55
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:55
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:55
SUB IN by COMBS,DESTINY 02:55

02:53 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
REBOUND DEF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --

02:45 FOUL  by LEE,KOURTNE
SUB OUT by COMBS,DESTINY 02:45
SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
02:45 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by SATORI,DREA(in the paint) 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by BURGESS,XHIIR
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,XHIIR

02:01 MISS LAYUP by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,DAILYN(in the paint) 01:39 28-22 V 6

01:28 MISS LAYUP by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SATORI,DREA(in the paint) 00:58 30-22 V 8

00:36 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

MISS 3PTR by SPALDING,DAILYN 00:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
10:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JAYDEN



10:00 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE
10:00 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 10:00
SUB IN by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by COMBS,DESTINY 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 10:00

09:43 TURNOVER  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
TURNOVER  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 09:40

09:37 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,XHIIR
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:37 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 09:29
SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 09:29
FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 09:19

09:19 MISS FT by BURGESS,XHIIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:19 MISS FT by BURGESS,XHIIR
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR

FOUL  by SPALDING,DAILYN 09:01
09:01 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
09:01 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

08:05 MISS JUMPER by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

08:01 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,HAYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SATORI,DREA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:53 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by SPALDING,DAILYN --

07:28 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR

07:15 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

06:59 FOUL  by LEE,KOURTNE
06:53 FOUL  by BURGESS,XHIIR

TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 06:51
06:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR
FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
06:20 SUB IN by GAYDEN,EBONY
06:13 MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(fastbreak) 06:06 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by SATORI,DREA --
FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 05:49
SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 05:49
SUB IN by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 05:49

05:49 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by BURGESS,XHIIR
05:49 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by BURGESS,XHIIR

MISS LAYUP by SATORI,DREA(in the paint) 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,EBONY

FOUL  by COMBS,DESTINY 05:27
05:27 SUB OUT by LEE,KOURTNE
05:27 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
05:27 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
05:27 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
05:27 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
05:27 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH



SUB OUT by SPALDING,DAILYN 05:27
SUB IN by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 05:27
MISS JUMPER by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
04:09 37-34 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 03:53 39-34 V 5
03:40 MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR
03:33 FOUL  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
03:02 FOUL  by BURGESS,XHIIR

GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:57 41-34 V 7
02:45 MISS LAYUP by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,DESTINY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:14
FOUL  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 02:14
SUB OUT by SATORI,DREA 02:14
SUB IN by SPALDING,DAILYN 02:14

02:14 MISS FT by GAYDEN,EBONY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:14 41-35 V 6 GOOD FT by GAYDEN,EBONY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 01:43

01:43 41-36 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
01:43 41-37 V 4 GOOD FT by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
00:57 FOUL  by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:57 42-37 V 5
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:57 43-37 V 6
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:57
SUB IN by SATORI,DREA 00:57

00:36 MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

00:25 TURNOVER  by GAYDEN,EBONY
STEAL  by SATORI,DREA 00:25
MISS LAYUP by SPALDING,DAILYN(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by SATORI,DREA --

00:00 SUB OUT by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:00 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belhaven
MISS JUMPER by SPALDING,DAILYN(in the paint) 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
09:34 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
09:27 43-39 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)

FOUL  by COMBS,DESTINY 09:27
09:27 MISS FT by GAYDEN,EBONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
08:58 MISS JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
08:52 FOUL  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

SUB OUT by COMBS,DESTINY 08:52
SUB OUT by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 08:52
SUB IN by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 08:52



SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:52
08:29 FOUL  by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
08:29 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
08:29 SUB IN by LEE,KOURTNE

GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:29 44-39 V 5
GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:29 45-39 V 6
SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:29
SUB IN by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 08:29
FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 08:26

08:10 45-41 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

07:47 FOUL  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,EBONY
07:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
07:25 MISS LAYUP by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --
FOUL  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 07:16
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 07:16

07:03 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
06:30 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 06:30
06:30 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by LEE,KOURTNE

GOOD LAYUP by SPALDING,DAILYN(in the paint) 06:05 47-44 V 3
FOUL  by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 05:56
SUB OUT by MCKEITHEN,JEKAURI 05:56
SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 05:56

05:56 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
05:56 MISS FT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:56 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,HAYLE
05:56 SUB IN by BURGESS,XHIIR

MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 05:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:33 MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
04:52 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
04:52 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
FOUL  by SATORI,DREA 04:31
TURNOVER  by SATORI,DREA 04:31

04:18 MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GAYDEN,EBONY

04:18 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 04:18

04:18 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by GAYDEN,EBONY
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 04:06 49-48 V 1

03:54 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY
MISS LAYUP by SATORI,DREA(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,XHIIR
03:16 49-52 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,SHANTASHIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 02:54
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,AALIYAH --

02:54 FOUL  by GAYDEN,EBONY
GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 02:54 50-52 H 2
GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,JAYDEN 02:54 51-52 H 1

02:22 TURNOVER  by LEE,KOURTNE



MISS JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYDEN,EBONY

01:34 51-54 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GAYDEN,EBONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,KOURTNE

GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 01:20 53-54 H 1
00:56 MISS LAYUP by LEE,KOURTNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 00:29
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 00:29 55-54 V 1

00:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:29 FOUL  by BURGESS,XHIIR

GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:29 56-54 V 2
GOOD FT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:29 57-54 V 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:29 SUB OUT by GAYDEN,EBONY
00:29 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
00:29 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
00:21 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
00:21 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,REAGAN
00:21 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
00:21 SUB IN by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:21 SUB IN by GAYDEN,EBONY

SUB OUT by HAMPTON,AALIYAH 00:21
SUB IN by COMBS,DESTINY 00:21
MISS FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(fastbreak) 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(fastbreak) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:20 MISS 3PTR by GAYDEN,EBONY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19

00:19 FOUL  by JOHN,SHANTASHIA
GOOD FT by SATORI,DREA(fastbreak) 00:19 58-54 V 4
GOOD FT by SATORI,DREA(fastbreak) 00:19 59-54 V 5

00:19 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JAYDEN
00:19 SUB IN by GAMBLE,ALLAIJAH
00:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,SHANTASHIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,XHIIR
00:02 MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,XHIIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --


